

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

T. LEMIEUX



May 29, 2024

4

Ś

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

HPTRONICS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LLC 501 NE 5TH TER **UNIT 305** FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: HPTRONICS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LLC REF: L22000513321

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The company name E & F LATIN GROUP LLC needs to be in the space where you have Diego Figueroa.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H24000188536 Letter Number: 624A00011611

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

HPTRONICS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

DOCUMENT NUMBER:\_\_\_\_\_\_

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DIEGO L'IGUEROA

\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Person

E & F LATIN GROUP, L.L.C.

Name of Firm/Company

1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD SUITE 109

Address

WESTON, FL 33326

City/State and Zip Code

OFFICE@EFEATINACCOUNTING.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

DIEGO FIGUEROA 954 384 8565 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company or \$25.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn limited liability company.

Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

INDS17 (2014)

## STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0115. Florida Statutes, the undersigned,

Name of Registered Agent

Registered Agent for HPTRONICS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

1.22000513321

\_\_\_\_

Document Number, if known

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed limited liability company at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Signature of Resigning Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

DIEGO FIGUEROA



Make checks phyable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Pg 5/5

\_\_\_\_